FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RECO	~ ·	4.4.0004	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TR/		- 14-2004	SECURE/TM-109US
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>			▼ ▼
To the Director of the United Sta	ites Patent and Trade	10	2645286 inal do	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Secure Care Products, Inc.			Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Nurse Assist, Inc.	
\ \	101		Internal Address:	
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>New Hampshire</li> </ul>		ership	Street Address: <u>5650 Stratum Drive</u> City: <u>Forth Worth</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>76137</u>	
☐ Other			☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying pa				
			☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			☑ Corporation-State <u>Texas</u>	
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	☐ Change of Na	i	If assignee is not domiciled in the U	nited States a domestic
Execution Date: <u>December 31, 2003</u>			designation is	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(	S) Additional n	umbers	B. Trademark Regi 2,425,034  ☐ Yes ☒ No	DPR/FINAH
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Norman P. Soloway, Esq. Internal Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. D1/13/2004 LMUEL ER 00000046 2425034			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
)1 FC:8521	40.00 dp		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 130 W. Cushing Street			8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Tucson</u> State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85701</u>			08-1391	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman P. Soloway  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover short, attachments, and				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Secure Care Products, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation, with a principal place of business at 39 Chenell Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03301-8501, USA is the Applicant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

Registration No. 2,425,034 for "CHAIRTENDER" in International Class 10;

WHEREAS, Nurse Assist, Inc., a Texas corporation with a principal place of business at 5650 Stratum Drive, Forth Worth, Texas 76137, USA is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said corporation does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Secure Care, Inc.

Date: Abcember 31,200

Name:

Harold Baldwin

Title:

President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 3/3+ day of 1/20mbw, 2004.

anniva

atom Dublic

FRANCINE A. McNEFF, Notary Public

My Commission Expires September 17, 2008

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

**REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0113**